
2021 health plan rates
Amazon shares the cost of health benefits with you. Your cost depends on your work status, the plan you choose, and the dependents you cover.  
These rates are effective through December 31, 2021.

Monthly Contributions

30 – 40 Hours/Week Part-Time 20 – 29 Hours/Week

You Only You +  
Spouse/
Domestic 
Partner

You + 
Children

You +  
Family

You Only You +  
Spouse/
Domestic 
Partner

You + 
Children

You +  
Family

MEDICAL PLANS

Shared Deductible Plan  $33.00  $225.00  $184.00  $374.00  $49.50  $337.50  $276.00  $561.00 

Standard Plan  $91.00  $324.00  $253.00  $477.00 $136.50  $486.00  $379.50  $715.50 

Health Savings Plan  $33.00  $225.00  $184.00  $374.00  $49.50  $337.50  $276.00  $561.00 

In-Network Only Plan $107.00  $410.00  $321.00  $597.00 $160.50 $615.00 $481.50 $895.50

Kaiser HMO 
(CA, CO, DC, MD, VA, WA)  $110.00  $338.00  $298.00  $499.00 $165.00  $507.00 $447.00 $748.50

DENTAL PLANS
Enhanced  $9.00  $46.00  $46.00  $73.00  $13.50  $69.00  $69.00  $109.50 

Basic  $3.00  $28.00  $28.00  $44.00  $4.50  $42.00  $42.00  $66.00 

VISION PLANS
Enhanced  $16.00  $32.00  $30.00  $46.00  $17.00  $34.00  $32.00  $47.00 

Basic  $4.00  $8.00  $8.00  $12.00  $6.00  $12.00  $10.00  $16.00 

Weekly Contributions¹

30 – 40 Hours/Week Part-Time 20 – 29 Hours/Week

You Only You +  
Spouse/
Domestic 
Partner

You + 
Children

You +  
Family

You Only You +  
Spouse/
Domestic 
Partner

You + 
Children

You +  
Family

 $7.62  $51.92  $42.46  $86.31  $11.42  $77.88  $63.69 $129.46 

 $21.00  $74.77  $58.38  $110.08  $31.50  $112.15  $87.58 $165.12 

 $7.62  $51.92  $42.46  $86.31  $11.42  $77.88  $63.69 $129.46 

$24.69 $94.62 $74.08 $137.77 $37.04 $141.92 $111.12 $206.65

 $25.38 $78.00 $68.77 $115.15 $38.08 $117.00 $103.15 $172.73

 $2.08  $10.62  $10.62  $16.85  $3.12  $15.92  $15.92  $25.27 

 $0.69  $6.46  $6.46  $10.15  $1.04  $9.69  $9.69  $15.23 

 $3.69  $7.38  $6.92  $10.62  $3.92  $7.85  $7.38  $10.85 

 $0.92  $1.85  $1.85  $2.77  $1.38  $2.77  $2.31  $3.69 

1. Biweekly rates are available on Amazon Benefits.

If you cover your domestic partner or their children, the IRS may consider the amount you and Amazon contribute toward the cost of their coverage as 
taxable income. This is known as imputed income.

All costs shown are 
for in-network care. 
You’ll pay more for 
out-of-network care.

Your Medical Plan Options

SHARED DEDUCTIBLE 
PLAN STANDARD PLAN HEALTH SAVINGS 

PLAN IN-NETWORK ONLY PLAN
KAISER HMO PLAN  

(CA, CO, DC, MD,  
VA, WA)

Network options Aetna
Premera Blue Cross

Aetna
Premera Blue Cross

Aetna
Premera Blue Cross Premera Blue Cross Kaiser Permanente

Money accounts you 
can use with plan

Health Reimbursement 
Account (HRA)1

Health Care FSA
Health Care FSA Health Savings  

Account (HSA) Health Care FSA Health Care FSA

Annual deductible — The amount you pay out of pocket before the plan pays.

You only $1,0002 $300 $1,5002 $100

NoneYou + spouse/DP  
or children $2,0002

$900
$3,0002

$300
You + family $3,0002 $4,5002

Annual out-of-pocket maximum — The most you’ll spend out of pocket in one plan year for medical care and prescriptions. Includes applicable deductible, coinsurance, and copays.

Medical/Rx Medical Rx3 Medical/Rx Medical Rx3 Medical/Rx

You only $2,0001 $2,300 $4,150 $3,000 $3,600 $2,850 $1,500

You + spouse/DP 
or children $4,0001 $2,300  

per person
$4,900  

family max

$4,150  
per person

$8,000  
family max

$3,000 per person
$6,000 family max

$3,600  
per person

$7,300  
family max

$2,850  
per person

$5,600  
family max

$1,500  
per person

$3,000  
family maxYou + family $6,0001 $4,500 per person

$9,000 family max

Visits Primary care 
doctor, specialist, 
hospital

You pay 10%  
coinsurance after 

deductible

You pay 10%  
coinsurance after  

deductible

You pay 10%  
coinsurance after 

deductible

Primary MD: 	$30 copay after deductible
Specialist: 	 $45 copay after deductible
Hospital: 	 $1,000 copay after deductible

Primary MD: 	$30 copay
Specialist: 	 $45 copay
Hospital: 	 $0

Prescription drugs 
Retail 30-day fill You pay 10%  

coinsurance after 
deductible

Generic: 	 $10
Preferred: 	 10% up to $30
Non-preferred: 	30% up to $40 You pay 10%  

coinsurance after 
deductible4

Generic: 	 $10
Preferred: 	 $30
Non-preferred: 	$40

Generic:             	$10
Preferred: 	 $30
Non-preferred: 	$30

Prescription drugs 
Mail order 90-day fill

Generic: 	 $20
Preferred: 	 10% up to $60
Non-preferred: 	30% up to $80

Generic: 	 $20
Preferred: 	 $60
Non-preferred: 	$80

Generic: 	 $20
Preferred: 	 $60
Non-preferred: 	$60

1. Your HRA pays half the deductible, which reduces the amount you pay out of pocket.  2. Amounts shown are combined medical/prescription drug deductibles.  3. Medical deductible doesn’t count toward prescription drug out-of-pocket maximum.  4. Certain preventive drugs are free.
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